






























































































Z2 �.�1�-�t�H�A�~�1�1�1�1�H�t� I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS 

70-2-6 S13173009 2 * Jldf- ., "r 1f 1' ? �~� HOLDER SUPPORT BRACKET ASSY 
70-2-6-1 S13174109 2 * Jj, 1f - ., "r 1f 1' HOLDER SUPPORT BRACKET 
70-2-6-2 014060632 2 J77-? �;�f�.�~� 6X6 SETSCREW, SOCKET(CP) M6X6 
70-2-7 S13175001 6 ;J;Ji-1f- :,i?S? �~� HOLDER SHAFT ASSY, S 
70-2-7-1 S13176001 6 * Jj, 1f - :; ? s HOLDER SHAFT, S 
70-2-7-2 062502002 6 7"-"':::1 5X20 SCREW, PAN M5X20 
70-2-7-3 028050242 6 J(*if1i*-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
70-2-8 S02778002 1 .A 7'- Jj, * Jj, 1f - 2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2 
70-2-9 S02779009 2 .A 7'-Jj,;j;Jj,1f-3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3 
70-2-10 S02780001 1 .A 7'-J'-* :,i-t! ';I 1-2 SPOOL SCREW SET, 2 
70-2-10-1 150179002 2 .A 7'- Jl- :,i ? B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
70-2-10-2 028050246 2 J{ * ifjf *2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
70-2-10-3 021500106 4 1 �~�~�-�;�-�·�;�~� 1-5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-2-10-4 062503506 1 7--"'::JM5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35 
70-2-10-5 062501406 1 7"-"':::1 5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
70-2-10-6 026050136 2 1::7if:ff*-:::J:fi:ll5 WASHER, PLAINS 5 
70-2-11 S02782001 2 .A 7'- Jj, * :; -t! ';I 1- 3 SPOOL & SCREW SET, 3 
70-2-11-1 150179002 3 .A 7'-JI-:,i?B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
70-2-11-2 028050246 3 /Cf if :fi * 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
70-2-11-3 021500106 5 1 �~�~�-�;�-�·�,�:�~� 1-5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-2-11-4 062503506 1 7"-"':::1 M5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35 
70-2-11-5 062501406 1 7"-"':::15X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
70-2-11-6 026050136 2 1::7if1f*-::J1f:ll5 WASHER, PLAINS 5 
70-2-12 S51283001 8 '7?-if7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
70-2-13 150182000 8 .A 7'-JI-"Y';/ 1- SPOOL MAT 
70-2-14 S51282001 8 .A 7'- Jj,? ';I �~� 3 ;.... SPOOL CUSHION 
70-2-15 S02784009 2 ;j; Jl- 1f -if if I A-t! ';I I- HOLDER SUPPORT SET, A 
70-2-15-1 150188009 2 .A 7'- �J�i�-�;�J�;�J�i�-�~�- oft-if IA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A 
70-2-15-2 062501006 2 7--"'::J5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10 
70-2-15-3 021500106 �2�1�~�~�7�-�'�;�1�1�-�5� NUT, 1 M5 
70-2-15-4 031452206 2 "Y �J�I�-�~�?�4�5�X�2�2� WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22 
70-2-16 S02786002 1 �.�A�t�.�-�·�;�~�,�:�,�,�;�.�.�.�.�;�;�-�?� �~�2� THREAD HANGERASSY, 2 
70-2-16-1 S02787002 1 �.�A�t�.�-�·�;�~� r-:";....;;-2 THREAD HANGER, 2 
70-2-16-2 150183000 2 1' �1�-�1�1�?�-�1�\�;�.�.�.�.�j�f�-�~�1�'� THREAD HANGER BASE 
70-2-16-3 142990001 2 .A v ';/ t: :1'/ �~� �~� THREAD BUSH 
70-2-17 S02788009 1 .Av';l �,�:�"�;�.�.�.�.�1�1�-�?�~�3� THREAD HANGERASSY, 3 
70-2-17-1 S02789009 1 �.�A�~�.�;�·�,�:�~� r'';....:fi-3 THREAD HANGER, 3 
70-2-17-2 150183000 51' I-11?-J\;....jj-1f1' THREAD HANGER BASE 
70-2-17-3 142990001 3 �.�A�~�.�;�·�,�:�~� �t�:�?�·�;�~� �~�~� THREAD BUSH 
70-2-18 S13666009 1 .A v  "�,�:�~� F ";.... ;; - ? �~� 3-5 THREAD HANGERASSY 3-5 
70-2-18-1 S02789009 1 .At.-';1 t:";....;;-3 THREAD HANGER, 3 
70-2-18-2 150183000 51' �1�-�7�1�?�-�1�\�;�.�.�.�.�;�f�f�-�~�1�'� THREAD HANGER BASE 
70-2-18-3 142990001 5 �.�A�~�.�;�·�,�:�~� t: :1'/ �~�~� THREAD BUSH 
70-2-19 150145009 1 1' �t�-�J�7�;�.�.�.�.�7�-�-�f�;�J�;�J�j�,�~�-�?� �~� THREAD GUIDE HOLDERASSY 
70-2-19-1 150185009 1 1' 1- J7;.... 7-1' * Jj, �~� - THREAD GUIDE HOLDER 
70-2-19-2 062503506 1 7"-"'::JM5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35 
70-2-19-3 021500106 1 1 �:�.�-�~�-�;�-�·�,�:�~� 1-5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-2-20 S04109001 1 1' 1- J7 ;.... 7- 1' oft oft I ;f. '7 SUPPORT BAR, ;TR-GUIDE 
70-2-21 138843001 1 if if :t ;f. '7  "�,�:�~� .:¥ 7 JOINT 
70-2-22 014060632 2 J77-? �;�f�.�~� 6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
70-2-23 S13172001 1 1' 1- J7;....7-1'8 THREAD GUIDE, 8 

�@�M�S�~�~�~�d�~�~�~�~�~�~�t�#�~�i�j�*�~�·� 

@The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehore sind vorbehalten. 
@ Les details des accessoires indus sont sujets �~�d�e�s� changements. 
@Los detalles des accesorios inclurdos pueden variar. 

39 

RM 

0 

118-291-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga. IT- ;/$81.-fta I Gauge parts List I Lehrenliste I Liste des Pieces decartment I 
Lista d 'ePiezas de calibradores 

f±a7"'J" 
Label 

m~ 
Application 

ttll(*) 
No. of Needles 

ttfl(mm) 
Needle gauge (mm) 

ttJ.I:.;I(U 
Needle clamp assy 

tt& 
Needle plate 

ji!IZU 
Presser foot assy 

z!HI 
Feed dog 

Jv-l't*J'-:Sf 
Looper holder 

}a,-/'( 

Looper 

1)7-7 
Retainer 

060-7 

828933-015 

2 

31.8 

b 
851592-001 

851609-101 

851613-201 

15-001 

851622-001 

060-8 060-A 

828933-016 828933-017 

.. ..,.,~::.- t:f.t 
For sewing waist bands jeans 

(for medium-weight to heavy-weight materials) 

2 4 

34.9 6.4- 25.4 - 6.4 

b b 
851590-001 S55853-001 

851597-101 855856-001 

851612-201 S55859-001 

851614-001 855860-001 

851616-001 

851619-001 855861-001 

40 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. i!r7 "'J" I Warning labels I Warnschilder I Etiquettes d'avertissement I 
Etiquetas de advertencia 

i§-7~Jv I Warning labels ~~ I Name of parts 8ize(mm) Code 

Al:l!a 
•<•lt"l.'ltlllt"t6. 

~ 
ttH•a•t':lltT 

tlf'F53:~7~Jv · ~ 40X64 838350-001 ••tt•t"t60:!:. 
Utlll->T.OO& .... 
ilt..li(~ ... JI«>lt • • 
....... t"t60:!:. 

A CAUTION 
lolovilvpolll 

Label, operation Eng. 838349-001 ~ 
r-v-·~ 40X64 
ep. ....... '""'Y.~ 
r .... ..,....,-;::= 
-..dw99 ... -.-.. .... 

Alt. A CAUTION 

tlfl:;~-7 "'J" . .J:. 7-~ 
.(.ft"l.'ltjllt'f"6. Momgpalll 

839085-001 %7-;11.-( "~tVI->T may cau .. injuty 35X118 
.OO&.Ut..ll!~:.-1> Twn ell' pneumlli: iwtlch blfore Label, caution ;operating Jtl!)lt.. • ...... t lhnlodlng, cllltlging- and 
1"60:!:. nuclt, deaning ole. 

& 9-=-/~"':l-? 
Mark, injury 

L=16 836924-001 

I E I 
~Ef.J"':l-!7 

10X30 837058-001 Label, arrow 

@ 7-:A."':l-? ¢12 837060-001 
Label, grounding 

118-291-Wa 

41 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

~51 /INDEX/VERZEICHNIS/ 
INDEX I INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. Page 
J80347001 N - 1 28 
500356001 M -5 28 
500383001 M -6 28 
501005000 Z2 - 70-2-4-3 38 
501561000 Q2 -2-9-24 34 
501943001 Z1 -6 36 
502499009 A -5 2 
502605000 A -6 2 
502606000 A - 14 2 
502775001 Z2 -70-1-4 38 
502778002 Z2 -70-1-13 38 

Z2 -70-2-8 39 
502779009 Z2 -70-2-9 39 
502780001 Z2 -70-2-10 39 
502782001 Z2 -70-2-11 39 
502784009 Z2 -70-2-15 39 
502786002 Z2 -70-1-14 38 

Z2 -70-2-16 39 
502787002 Z2 -70-2-16-1 39 
502788009 Z2 -70-2-17 39 
502789009 Z2 -70-2-17-1 39 

Z2 -70-2-18-1 39 
504109001 Z2 -70-1-5 38 

Z2 -70-2-20 39 
504905000 p - 1-7-6-4 30 

p - 1-9-2 30 
p - 1-9-5 30 

504910000 Q2 -2-9-28 34 
506701000 Z1 -23 36 
506704001 Z1 -45 36 
50n83001 Z1 - 10 36 
508758109 D - 1 8 
508761100 D -3 8 
508877001 c -13 6 
508889101 H - 1 18 
508890001 H - 1-1 18 
508896101 H -12 18 
508897001 H - 12-1 18 

H - 15-1 18 
508935001 K - 1 20 
508945001 K -30-1 20 
508946000 K -30-2 20 
508956100 K -74 22 
508957001 K -73 22 
508963001 L2 -33 26 

L2 -33 26 
508969201 L 1 -·7 24 
508977001 L1 -52 24 
508981001 L 1 -63 24 
508993101 K -48 20 
509001101 Z1 -41 36 
509002009 Z1 -48 36 
509021100 Z1 -65 36 
509120001 c - 1-5-1 6 
510243000 Q2 -2-13 34 
511440011 p - 1-15 30 
511630001 p -1-1-14 30 
512726151 B - 1-1 6 
512741000 M -9 28 
512810109 Z2 -70-2 38 
512821101 F - 1-4 10 

M -1-2 28 
512825000 F -40 10 

CODE REF.NO. 

512825000 J - 11 
512826100 F -38 

J -9 
512827000 F -39 

J -10 
512846001 K -25-3 
512857000 M -7 
512882001 L1 -so 

L1 -60 
512915001 F - 1-3 
512918000 F -22 
512987001 K -70 
513064001 p - 1-7 
513065001 p - 1-7-6 
513067001 Q2 -2-7 
513067101 p - 1-11 
513068000 p -1-11-2 

p - 1-19 
Q2 -2-7-2 

513172001 Z2 -70-2-23 
513173009 Z2 -70-2-6 
513174109 Z2 - 70-2-6-1 
513175001 Z2 -70-2-7 
513176001 Z2 -70-2-7-1 
513385001 Q2 -2-5-8 
513666009 Z2 -70-2-18 
513794001 Z2 -70-2-4 
514145000 p - 1-9-3 
514622001 H -1-2 
514623001 H -12-2 
515031002 p - 1-18 
520246001 Z1 -57 
520769000 Z1 -46 
520878000 F -19 

F -36 
J -7 

521356001 Q1 -1-7-1 
Q2 -2-9-1 

521357001 Q1 - 1-7-2 
Q2 -2-9-2 

521358001 Q1 - 1-7-4 
Q2 -2-9-4 

521359001 Q1 - 1-7-7 
Q2 -2-9-7 

521360001 Q1 - 1-7-8 
Q2 -2-9-8 

521361001 Q1 -1-7-9 
Q2 -2-9-9 

521362000 Q1 -1-7-10 
Q2 -2-9-10 

521716001 p - 1-5 
521754001 M -10 
521798001 Z2 -70-1-10 
523342001 J - 1-2-2 
523647000 Q1 -1-1-2 

Q2 -2-1-2 
523660000 Q2 -2-5-9 
523806001 Z1 -8 
524320001 Q1 - 1-7 
524322001 Q1 -1-7-17 

Q2 -2-9-17 
524323000 Q1 - 1-7-21 

02 -2-9-21 

Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
18 524324001 Q1 -1-7-18 32 
10 Q2 -2-9-18 34 
18 524325001 Q1 -1-7-19 32 
10 Q2 -2-9-19 34 
18 524493001 Q1 - 1-5 32 
20 524494000 Q1 - 1-5-2 32 
28 525234001 B - 1-3 6 
24 525818051 L 1 - 14 24 
24 528031001 A -29 2 
10 528032001 A -31 2 
10 528033000 A -36 2 
22 528034101 A -38 2 
30 A -49 2 
30 528035001 A -40 2 
34 A -51 2 
30 528043001 A -65 2 
30 528044001 A -67 2 
30 528045000 A -81 4 
34 528046000 A -82 4 
39 528075001 A -26 2 
39 L1 -61 24 
39 528193001 F -41 10 
39 J -12 18 
39 J -16 18 
34 528398001 K -3-4 20 
39 528403001 K -27 20 
38 528441001 Z1 -35 36 
30 528442001 Z1 -36 36 
18 528444001 Z1 -SO 36 
18 528933015 Ga -90-1 40 
30 528933016 Ga -90-2 40 
36 528933017 Ga -90-3 40 
36 529854209 Z2 -70-1 38 
10 530564000 L2 - 1-1-9 26 
10 L2 - 1-2-9 26 
18 L2 -40 26 
32 L2 -40 26 
34 530565001 L2 -1-2-12 26 
32 L2 -43 26 
34 530565002 L2 -1-1-10 26 
32 L2 -1-2-10 26 
34 L2 -41 26 
32 L2 -41 26 
34 530565003 L2 -1-1-13 26 
32 L2 -1-2-13 26 
34 L2 -44 26 
32 L2 -44 26 
34 530565004 L2 -1-2-11 26 
32 L2 -42 26 
34 530570001 c - 1-1 6 
30 531013001 E -9 8 
28 531704000 p - 1-16 30 
38 Q2 -2-12 34 
18 532521001 H -17 18 
32 535219001 Q1 -1-1-5 32 
34 Q2 -2-1-5 34 
34 535305001 Q1 - 1-2 32 
36 Q2 -2-2 34 
32 536924001 p -1-1-16 30 
32 Wa 41 
34 537058001 Wa 41 
32 537060001 Wa 41 
34 538241051 H -8 18 

42 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

538245051 8 -8 6 551551001 E -3 8 551607001 G1 -10-1-7 14 
538349001 Wa 41 551552001 E -4 8 G1 - 10-2-7 14 
538350001 Wa 41 551553001 E -6 8 G1 -10-3-7 14 
538648001 Z2 - 70-1-4-2 38 551554001 E -8 8 551608101 G1 -10-1-8 14 

Z2 - 70-2-4-2 38 551555001 E -10 8 G1 -10-2-8 14 
538707001 8 - 1-2 6 551556001 E -12 8 G1 -10-3-8 14 
538737001 L2 -1-1-2 26 551557001 E -14 8 551609201 Ga -10-2 40 

L2 - 1-2-2 26 551558001 E -16 8 G1 -10-2 14 
539085001 p -1-24 30 551560101 F - 1 10 551612201 Ga-11-1 40 

Wa 41 551561101 F - 1-1 10 G1 -11-1 14 
539086001 p -1-1-15 30 551563001 F -1-1-1 10 551613201 Ga - 11-2 40 
539569001 J - 1-2-1 18 551564101 F - 1-1-2 10 G1 -11-2 14 
539757001 L1 -64 24 551565101 F - 1-1-3 10 551614001 Ga -13-1 40 
540640001 Z2 -70-1-7 38 551566001 F - 1-1-4 10 G1 - 13-1 14 
540641001 Z2 -70-1-15 38 551568000 F -1-1-7 10 551615001 Ga-13-2 40 
540642001 Z2 -70-1-16 38 551569001 F - 1-2 10 G1 - 13-2 14 
540643001 Z2 -70-1-17 38 551570001 F -2 10 551616001 Ga -16 40 
542426001 c - 15 6 F -61 12 G2 -16 16 
544010101 A -68 4 551571001 F -4 10 G2 -16 16 
545688000 p - 1-1-2 30 551572001 F -6 10 551617001 G2 -16-1 16 
551282001 Z2 -70-1-3 38 551573001 F -8 10 G2 - 16-1 16 

Z2 -70-2-14 39 551574101 F - 15 10 551618001 G2 - 16-2 16 
551283001 Z2 -70-1-1 38 551575001 F -20 10 G2 -16-2 16 

Z2 -70-2-12 39 551576000 F -23 10 551619001 Ga -20-1 40 
551503001 A -2 2 551577001 F -30 10 G1 -20-1 14 
551504000 A -3 2 551579001 F -32 10 551622001 Ga -20-2 40 
551505001 A -8 2 J -3 18 G1 -20-2 14 
551506000 A -9 2 551580000 F -35 10 551625001 G1 -10-1-5 14 
551507001 A - 11 2 J -6 18 G1 -10-2-5 14 
551508000 A -12 2 551581001 F -50 10 G1 -10-3-5 14 
551509101 A -21 2 551582001 F -53 10 551626001 G1 -10-1-4 14 
551510100 A -22 2 551583001 F -54 10 G1 -10-2-4 14 
551511101 A -24 2 551584001 F -55 10 G1 - 10-3-4 14 
551512001 A -28 2 551585001 F -60 12 551627001 G1 -10-1-9 14 
551513101 A -43 2 551587001 F -62 12 G1 - 10-2-9 14 
551514001 A -44 2 551590001 Ga - 1-1 40 G1 -10-3-9 14 
551515000 A -46 2 G1 -1-1 14 551630001 H -5 18 
551517001 A -53 2 551592001 Ga -1-2 40 551631000 H -10 18 
551518100 A -54 2 G1 -1-2 14 551632001 H -15 18 
551519001 A -56-1 2 551594019 G2 -2 16 551633001 J - 1 18 
551520001 A -58 2 G2 -2 16 551642001 J -14 18 
551521000 A -59 2 551594022 G2 -2 16 551645001 K -3 20 
551523001 A -56 2 G2 -2 16 551646000 K -3-6 20 
551524000 A -56-2 2 Z1 - 1-1 36 551647000 K -3-12 20 

p - 1-6-1 30 551594422 Z1 -1 36 551648100 K -10 20 
551525001 A -61 2 551595101 Ga -3-1 40 551651000 K -13 20 
551530101 8 - 1 6 G1 -3-1 14 551652000 K -14 20 
551531001 8 -2 6 551596101 Ga -3-2 40 551653001 K -20 20 
551532001 8 -6 6 G1 -3-2 14 551655101 K -25 20 
551533001 8 - 6-1 6 551597201 Ga - 10-1 40 551656001 K -25-1 20 
551534101 8 -10 6 G1 -10-1 14 551657001 K -25-2 20 
551535101 8 - 10-1 6 551598001 G1 -10-1-1 14 551660001 K -30 20 
551536101 c - 1 6 G 1 - 10-2-1 14 551661000 K -30-3 20 
551537001 c - 1-3 6 G1 -10-3-1 14 551662000 K -30-4 20 
551538001 c -1-4 6 551603001 G1 -10-1-2 14 551663000 K -34 20 
551540001 c - 1-5 6 G1 - 10-2-2 14 551664000 K -35 20 
551543001 c -2 6 G1 -10-3-2 14 551665000 K -36 20 
551544001 c -3 6 551605001 G1 - 10-1-3 14 551666100 K -37 20 
551545001 c -4 6 G1 - 10-2-3 14 551667000 F -18 10 
551546001 c -8 6 G1 -10-3-3 14 551668000 K -40 20 
551547001 c -10 6 551606001 G1 -10-1-6 14 551669000 K -45 20 
551548001 c -12 6 G1 - 10-2-6 14 551672001 K -55 22 
551550001 E -2 8 G1 -10-3-6 14 551676001 K -59 22 

43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

551678000 K -63 22 551754001 p - 1-1-8 30 018680832 A -13 2 
K -68 22 551755001 p -1-1-11 30 E -13 8 

551679000 K -64 22 551756101 p - 1-3 30 p -1-1-12 30 
551680000 K -65 22 551757001 p - 1-4 30 G2 -21 16 
551681000 K -66 22 551758101 p - 1-6 30 L 1 -8 24 
551682000 K -67 22 551760001 p -1-9 30 018681032 A -25 2 
551683001 K - 11 20 551761000 p - 1-13 30 018771432 c - 11 6 
551684001 K -23 20 551762000 p - 1-17 30 F -31 10 
551685001 L2 - 1-1 26 555666002 Z1 -24 36 F -51 10 
551686001 L2 - 1-2 26 555853001 Ga - 1-3 40 F -62-1 12 
551687001 L2 -1-1-1 26 G1 -1-3 14 H -7 18 

L2 - 1-2-1 26 555855001 Ga -3-3 40 J -15 18 
551688001 L2 -1-1-15 26 G1 -3-3 14 L 1 -53 24 

L2 -1-2-15 26 555856001 Ga - 10-3 40 018771632 F -5 10 
551689001 L1 - 11 24 G1 -10-3 14 J -2 18 
551690001 L1 -13 24 555859001 Ga - 11-3 40 021060106 Z1 -39 36 
551691001 L1 -16 24 G1 - 11-3 14 021060302 Q1 - 1-7-6 32 
551692001 L1 -18 24 555860001 Ga -13-3 40 Q1 -1-7-15 32 
551693001 L1 -55 24 G1 -13-3 14 Q2 -2-9-6 34 
551694001 L1 -58 24 555861001 Ga -20-3 40 Q2 -2-9-15 34 
551695001 M - 1 28 G1 -20-3 14 021400106 Q2 -2-9-27 34 
551700001 M -2 28 002301615 Q1 - 1-7-23 32 Z1 -31 36 
551701101 M -4 28 Q2 -2-9-23 34 021400202 Q1 -1-7-3 32 
551702000 M -8 28 007402516 Q2 -2-9-25 34 Q2 -2-9-3 34 
551703001 M - 11 28 012400532 Q1 -1-7-20 32 021500106 Z2 -70-1-10-3 38 
551704001 M -12 28 Q2 -2-9-20 34 Z2 -70-1-15-1 38 
551705101 M -13 28 012500532 M -14 28 Z2 -70-1-16-1 38 
551706001 M -15 28 014060632 Z2 -70-1-17-1 38 Z2 -70-1-17-2 38 
551707000 M -16 28 Z2 - 70-2-6-2 39 Z2 - 70-2-5-3 38 
551708000 M -17 28 Z2 -70-2-22 39 Z2 -70-2-10-3 39 
551709001 M -18 28 014300332 G2 -16-3 16 Z2 -70-2-11-3 39 
551711001 N -3 28 G2 -16-3 16 Z2 -70-2-1 5-3 39 

Z1 -58 36 014680432 L1 -32 24 Z2 -70-2-19-3 39 
551712001 Z1 -18 36 L 1 -32 24 021660102 F -59 12 
551713001 Z1 -53 36 014760632 F -52 10 025040236 Q1 -1-7-12 32 
551714001 Z1 -60 36 F -63 12 Q2 -2-9-12 34 
551721001 Q1 -1 32 014761030 B - 11 6 Q2 -2-9-26 34 
551722001 Q1 - 1-1 32 F -1-1-12 10 025050132 A -33 2 

Q2 -2-1 34 014770632 B -4 6 025060236 Z1 -37 36 
551723000 Q1 -1-1-1 32 B -7 6 025350332 K -3-2 20 

Q2 -2-1-1 34 F -25 10 K -3-14 20 
551724001 Q1 -1-1-3 32 F -30-1 10 025750132 Z1 -52 36 

Q2-2-1-3 34 H -13 18 Z1 -55 36 
551725001 Q1 - 1-1-4 32 H -16 18 026050136 Z2 -70-1-15-5 38 

Q2 -2-1-4 34 J - 1-1 18 Z2 -70-1-16-4 38 
551726100 Q1 - 1-8 32 K -2 20 Z2 -70-2-10-6 39 

Q2 -2-10 34 M -1-1 28 Z2 -70-2-11-6 39 
551727000 Q1 - 1-9 32 014771032 B -9 6 028050242 Z2 - 70-2-7-3 39 

Q2 -2-11 34 H -9 18 028050246 Z2 -70-1-10-2 38 
551730001 E -7 8 014780632 c -9 6 Z2 -70-2-10-2 39 
551735001 Q2 -2 34 H -2 18 Z2 -70-2-11-2 39 
551736001 Q2 -2-5 34 017771412 M -3 28 028060242 Z1 -38 36 
551737001 Q2 -2-5-1 34 018060832 K -26 20 031311302 p - 1-23 30 
551738001 Q2 -2-5-3 34 018061236 p - 1-2 30 031411304 p - 1-14 30 
551739001 Q2 -2-5-5 34 018061632 K -4 20 031452206 Z2 -70-2-1 5-4 39 
551740001 Q2 -2-5-7 34 018081632 A -83 4 032461606 Z1 -42 36 
551741001 Q2 -2-9 34 018301222 G2 - 16-4 16 034422503 p - 1-8 30 
551748001 p - 1 30 G2 -16-4 16 048030342 Q1 - 1-3 32 
551749001 p - 1-1 30 018401632 Q1 - 1-4 32 Q2 -2-3 34 
551750000 p -1-1-1 30 Q2 -2-4 34 048040342 A -32 2 
551751101 p -1-1-3 30 018501032 p - 1-1-9 30 F -7 10 
551752001 p - 1-1-4 30 018501432 G2 -14 16 048060342 p -1-7-6-3 30 
551753001 p - 1-1-5 30 018502222 Z1 -56 36 048080142 01 - 1-1-6 32 

44 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

048080142 Q2 -2-1-6 34 081003070 Q2 -2-5-2 34 110832009 L2 - 1-1-4 26 
048110142 F -34 10 081003670 F -10 10 L2 - 1-2-4 26 

J -5 18 081005670 p - 1-1-7 30 L2 -36 26 
048120142 F -17 10 081012070 K -62 22 L2 -36 26 
060400612 Q1 - 1-7-11 32 081014670 A - 15 2 112351001 K -21 20 

Q2 -2-9-11 34 081044070 K -72 22 112359052 K -25-4 20 
060670812 A -27 2 087311215 D -2 8 K -28 20 
060680712 L 1 -59 24 100032004 G2 -4 16 K -60 22 
060681212 A -23 2 100242003 Q2 -2-5-4 34 112364001 K -57 22 
062350612 L 1 - 15 24 100251001 F -3 10 112467002 K -3-11 20 
062401406 Z1 -32 36 100366002 M -19 28 112596101 c -7 6 
062501006 Z2 -70-2-15-2 39 G2 -17 16 112684001 H -14 18 
062501406 Z2 -70-1-15-2 38 G2 -17 16 112719001 K -32 20 

Z2 -70-1-1 S-4 38 L1 -17 24 112720101 K -33 20 
Z2 -70-1-16-2 38 100463001 p - 1-7-3 30 112743001 K -46 20 
Z2 - 70-2-5-2 38 100645003 p - 1-1-13 30 113431002 p - 1-1-10 30 
Z2 -70-2-10-5 39 G2 -22 16 114967001 p - 1-7-4 30 
Z2 -70-2-11-5 39 L1 -9 24 115007001 F -16 10 

062502002 Z2 - 70-2-7-2 39 L 1 -57 24 115076001 Q1 - 1-7-22 32 
062503506 Z2 -70-1-15-3 38 

Z2 -70-1-16-3 38 
Z2 -70-1-17-3 38 

100666002 Z1 -51 36 
Z1 -54 36 

101118001 p - 1-10 30 

Q2 -2-9-22 34 IO 115559002 p -1-1-6 30 
116016001 Z1 -33 36 

Z2 -70-2-10-4 39 p - 1-12 30 116725001 A -66 2 
Z2 -70-2-11-4 39 Q1 - 1-6 32 117466000 Z1 -22 36 
Z2 -70-2-19-2 39 Q2 -2-8 34 117671002 F -24 10 

062630612 F - 1-5 10 101479101 F - 1-1-8 10 117936001 A -73 4 
M - 1-3 28 101572101 Z1 -5 36 118735002 c -6 6 

062660712 F - 1-1-6 10 102424004 A -30 2 F -57 12 
062670415 K -3-13 20 Z1 -49 36 118837001 Z1 -3 36 
062670512 A -62 2 102731004 c -1-2 6 119712001 Q1 -1-7-16 32 
062670612 K -47 20 103602002 F - 1-1-9 10 Q2 -2-9-16 34 

K -49 20 103978002 F -58 12 120370001 p -1-22 30 
K -56 22 104449001 A -71 4 138843001 Z2 -70-1-12 38 

062670812 c - 1-4-1 6 A -74 4 Z2 · 70-2-21 39 
K -3-3 20 A -76 4 140063001 E - 11 8 
K -3-8 20 104450101 A -72 4 140678000 p -1-11-1 30 

062672012 L1 -65 24 104464001 8 -3 6 Q1 -1-5-1 32 
062680612 H -4 18 104830101 A -80 4 Q2 -2-7-1 34 

K -12 20 105106001 E -17 8 142002001 Z1 - 11 36 
K -15 20 105161004 K -so 22 142027001 p - 1-7-2 30 
L 1 -51 24 

062680712 G2 -12 16 
105231000 L2 -1-1-14 26 

L2 - 1-2-14 26 
142032001 p -1-7-6-2 30 0 142120001 F -1-1-10 10 

L1 -12 24 105233002 L2 -1-1-16 26 142274101 A -37 2 
062680812 A -10 2 L2 - 1-2-16 26 A -52 2 

A -60 2 105234003 L2 -1-1-17 26 142359001 K -5 20 
K -71 22 L2 - 1-2-17 26 142369001 F -1-1-11 10 
L 1 -62 24 105235251 L1 -3 24 142628001 F -33 10 
Z1 -61 36 105236001 L 1 -5 24 J -4 18 

062681012 A -4 2 105237002 L1 -6 24 142721001 Z1 -12 36 
A -7 2 105333001 Z1 -34 36 142990001 Z2 -70-2-16-3 39 
E -5 8 105335001 Z1 -34-1 36 Z2 -70-2-17-3 39 
L1 -56 24 106629002 A -45 2 Z2 -70-2-18-3 39 
Q2 -2-6 34 A -55 2 142998101 Z2 -70-1-6 38 
Q2 -2-14 34 A -57 2 143602001 L 1 - 10 24 

062681212 p - 1-21 30 L1 -19 24 144103009 L2 - 1-1-7 26 
Q2 -2-15 34 107272002 c -14 6 L2 - 1-2-7 26 

062710612 A -39 2 107779001 Z1 -19 36 L2 -38 26 
A -so 2 108805001 K -38 20 L2 -38 26 

062761012 F -56 10 109203001 A -85 4 144110001 L2 -39 26 
062780812 K -24 20 110087001 p - 1-7-5 30 L2 -39 26 
062782512 L1 -2 24 110641002 A -84 4 144224001 Z1 -47 36 
076004000 H - 15-2 18 110813001 L2 -34 26 144619000 K - 3-1 20 
076023800 8 -6-2 6 L2 -34 26 144622001 K -3-5 20 

45 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

144875001 K -3-9 20 150644009 L1 -30 24 
144876001 K -3-10 20 L1 -30 24 
145440001 L2 - 1-1-3 26 150645009 L1 -31 24 

L2 - 1-2-3 26 L 1 -31 24 
145446001 L2 - 1-1-5 26 151267001 G2- 5 16 

L2 - 1-2-5 26 151602002 N -4 28 
L2 -37 26 L1 -4 24 
L2 -37 26 Z1 -59 36 

145465001 c - 1-5-2 6 151603002 A -35 2 
J - 1-4 18 A -47 2 

145472001 E - 1 8 K -31 20 
146354001 G2 -15 16 152718001 B -5 6 
146403001 F - 1-1-5 10 M -10-1 28 
146427001 G1 - 1-1-1 14 153484001 F -9 10 

G1 -1-2-1 14 153734001 H -3 18 
G1 - 1-3-1 14 154179001 Z1 - 13 36 
Q2 -2-5-6 34 154886001 H -6 18 

146598001 A -34 2 155162001 L1 -54 24 
146695001 Q1 - 1-7-5 32 155559001 Q2 -2-9-29 34 

Q1 - 1-7-14 32 156112003 Z2 -70-1-8 38 
Q2 -2-9-5 34 Z2 -70-2-1 38 
Q2 -2-9-14 34 156887001 A -69 4 

147418000 p -1-7-6-5 30 158115001 B -10-2 6 
147419001 p - 1-9-1 30 158718000 F -37 10 
147420001 p - 1-9-4 30 J -8 18 
147421001 p - 1-9-6 30 159150000 A -70 4 
147432001 p - 1-7-6-1 30 A -75 4 
147527000 K -3-7 20 159476000 K -22 20 
147774001 p -1-7-1 30 K -29 20 
147777000 J - 1-3 18 K -58 22 
147893009 Z1 -30 36 K -61 22 
147919052 Z1 -40 36 159574101 L2 -35 26 
148084001 A -20 2 L2 -35 26 
148121000 F -21 10 159805001 L2 - 1-1-6 26 
148394000 K -39 20 L2 -1-2-6 26 
148851001 L2 -1-1-8 26 181225001 Q1 -1-7-13 32 

L2 -1-2-8 26 Q2 -2-9-13 34 
148857001 F -42 10 224485000 H - 11 18 

J -13 18 403388002 c -16 6 
J -17 18 525567000 p - 1-20 30 

149127001 E -15 8 
149569001 c -5 6 0 
150106003 Z2 -70-2-5 38 
150145009 Z2 -70-2-19 39 
150172003 Z2 -70-2-2 38 
150173003 Z2 -70-1-9 38 

Z2 - 70-2-5-1 38 
150174000 Z2 -70-1-7-1 38 

Z2 -70-2-3 38 
150179002 Z2 -70-1-10-1 38 

Z2 -70-2-10-1 39 
Z2 -70-2-11-1 39 

150182000 Z2 -70-1-2 38 
Z2 -70-2-13 39 

150183000 Z2 -70-2-16-2 39 
Z2 -70-2-17-2 39 
Z2 -70-2-18-2 39 

150185009 Z2 -70-1-11 38 
Z2 -70-2-19-1 39 

150188009 Z2 -70-2-15-1 39 
150206000 Z2 - 70-2-4-1 38 
150206002 Z2 -70-1-4-1 38 
150335001 Z1 -14 36 

46 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7'tf-::t•axtatt 

J~-'Y-:1':1? 
PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

=r4s7-sssl ~i!ili!mJWagantiBilSMl iJ- TEL<OS2>B24-2392 
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, L TO. 
15-1, Naeshlro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone: 81-52-824-21 n 

Printed in Japan I Gedruckt in Japan /lmprime au Japon /lmpreso en Jap6n 118-291 
S95291-101 

2001.07. F (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




